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EXACT FARE REQUIRED

> DRIVER HAS NO CHANGE
FARES

Adult Reduced
Express Fares 1.60 .80
with Pace Commuter Club Card (CCC) 45 25
with Link-Up, PlusBus, or valid Pace Transfer .45 12D
with CTA/Pace Monthly Pass or valid
CTA Transfer 25 10
with CTA Transit Card/RTA
Reduced Fare Permit 10 .05
with CTA Token 10 .05
with CTA Accommodation Pass N/A 10
TRANSFERS Adult Reduced
Pace Transfers 10 .05
Transfer to CTA (with cash) .45 .20
with Commuter Club Card (CCC) .90 A5
with CTA Token 100 29

REGULAR FARES BETWEEN LISLE AND 22ND/YORK

Regular Fares 1.15 .55
Pace Transfers 10 .05
Transfer to CTA (with Cash, CCC, or 10-Ride) .65 .35
with CTA Token .30 A5
PASSES/TICKETS Adult Reduced
CTA/Pace Everyday Monthly Pass 88.00 44.00
Metra Link-Up Pass 36.00 N/A
Pace Commuter Club Card (CCC)* 39.00 19.50
Metra PlusBus* 30.00 N/A

* Commuter Club Card, PlusBus, and 10-Ride are NOT
valid on CTA

FARE INFORMATION

Reduced fares include children ages
disabilities (with RTA Reduced F¢

5 7-11, senior citizens and persons with
ard-a Medicare card along with another
source of identification with a photograph and a date of birth is acceptabe to
obtain the RTA reduced fare card. For further information, please contact
RTA at 836-7000) and students (high school or younger with appropriate
identification) to and from school only on school days, between 6:00 a.m. and
8:00 p.m. CTA/Pace Everyday Monthly Pass and Commuter Club Card not
valid for students

When accompanied by an adult fare paying passenger, a maximum of two

children can nde FREE under age

INFORMATION CENTER

If you need transit information please call:
The RTA Travel Information Center, open daily from

5:00 a.m. to 1:00 a.m. at 836-7000
TDD# (For HEARING IMPAIRED ONLY) (312) 836-4949
Pace Passenger Services, Monday through

Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

(847) 364-PACE (7223)

TDD# (Pace Information for HEARING

IMPAIRED ONLY)

CARRIER INFORMATION

|

(847) 364-5093

OPERATED BY: Pauline Transportation
For lost and found call (708) 709-0515

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The schedules, fares and other information in this timetable ubject to
change. Pace does not assume responsibility for errors in timetables, nor for
inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed trains or buses or failure to
make connections.

Bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along the route where
itis safe to do so, except as noted in schedule.

l

http://www.pacebus.com
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Weekday Service Only
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PARK-N-RIDE 0AK- YORK- WO00D- 550 AT&T
SOUTH PARK-N-RIDE YORK BROOK TOWN BRANDING CREEK WARREN-  LISLE
HOLLAND HOMEWOOD 22ND CTR CTR FINLEY DRIVE SPIEGEL VILLE RD CTR
5:53am 6:03am 6:54am 7:00am 7:09am 7:15am 7:18am 7:21am 7:29am 7:39am
6:23 6:33 7:24 7:30 38 7:45 7:48 ¥isl:J| 7:59 8:09
7:02 A 6:52 A 8:13 8:19 8:29 8:35 8:38 8:41 -

O I WEEK DAY AFTERNOON-SOUTHBOUN D I O DY
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AT&T 550 WO0O0D- YORK- 0AK- PARK-N-RIDE :
LISLE WARREN- CREEK BRANDING TOWN BROOK YORK SOUTH PARK-N-RIDE
CTR VILLE RD. DRIVE SPIEGEL FINLEY CTR CTR 22ND HOLLAND* HOMEWOQOD
- ? 3:37pm A 3:40pm 3:43pm 3:50pm 4:03pm 4:11pm 5:13pm 9:20pmA
- : 4:12 4:15 4:18 4:25 4:38 4:48 5:45 5:38
4:25pm 4:33pm 4:42 4:45 4:48 4:55 5:08 5:18 6:15 6:08
9:10A 9:18 9:27 5:30 9:33 9:40 5:53 6:02 7:04 710 A
- - 6:37A 6:40 6:43 6:50 7:03 ) 8:12 8:18A

Note: Due to constantly changing traffic conditions on the Tri-State, bus may run ahead of or behind schedule from York/22nd west to Lisle.

A: Combination Route 877/888 trip operating via Harvey, Blue Island and Alsip.

* Afternoon trips will operate to the South Holland Park-n-Ride upon passenger request only . TR
Weekdays only. No Saturday, Sunday or Holiday Service.
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